Historical versions of the placename of the township of Croglin

Spelling
Crokelyn

Crokeling, Krokelin

Kirkecrokelin
Crokylyn
Croghne
et passim, with
spellings lin, -lyn,
(parva)
Crogling
Crogelin

etfreq to, with variant

spellings -lyn, -line,
Croghelyn
(Little) Crogeling

Crogelyinge
Crolin

Croling

Croklyn

Croclyn
Cro(c}klyn

Kyrk' Crogelin ,
Kirkrogelyne

variant

Birketrogeline (sic print)

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources

Date

c. 1140
1361

1279

1292

c. 1145

¢ 1155 (c. 1200)

c. 1252
1613
1195
1363

c. 1252
1280
1332
1581
1201
1279
1247
1274
1570
1292
1330
1368

Source

Weth
Pat

Ass
ib.
Weth
Weth

Weth
Naworth

P (p)
Ipm

Weth (p)
Misc, ClI
SR
Border
FF

Ass (p)
Weth (p)
Cl
ExchKR
Ass

FF
TestKarl
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